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New Trades  

Trade Trade Details Rationale 

EXD   

Buy 
GD41, 

Sell 
GD38 

Entry Spread: 
GD38vsGD41 3c 
Target Spread: 

GD38vsGD41 2.25c 

Opening Date: 
09/01/23 

Although we believe that the ARGENT curve is 
currently expensive in absolute terms, we open 
this trade as we believe that between the old 
indenture bonds, the 41 is cheaper relative to 

the 38. 

Open Trades  

Trade Trade Details Rationale 

LCD    

Buy 

TX26 

Open PX: CER + 16.7% 

Current PX: CER + 12.9% 

Target PX:  CER + 12% 

Opening Date: 
22/11/22 

TR:  
+2,279bps 

We like this trade as the CB is intervening in the 
curve until TX24. Therefore, the spread 

between 24 and 26 reflects the CB’s 

intervention. At CER + 16.7 and 67% parity we 
believe the recovery is attractive even in the 

case there is a credit event. 

Buy 
TV24 

Current PX: 15,350 

Current PX: 15,225 

Target PX:  15,600 

Opening Date: 
02/01/23 

TR:  
-82bps 

We open this trade given that the TV24 trades 
cheaper relative to the rest of the USD-L curve, 
and additionally, there are increased risks of an 

FX correction generated by the drought. 
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Indenture Spread GD38 & GD41 | Spreads

Spread GD38

Spread GD41

MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)
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MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)
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ROFEX Spot Curve

Last Week Last Month YTD

S28A3 202 - 202

TV23 -98 - -98

BADLAR 115 555 115

Retorno Total

MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

S28F3 - LEDE 02/28/23 0,1 72,9 91,0 - 145 145 - - - - 145 145

S31M3 - LEDE 03/31/23 0,2 73,1 85,8 - 239 239 - - - - 239 239

S28A3 - LEDE 04/28/23 0,2 78,8 80,9 - 202 202 - - - - 202 202

S31Y3 - LEDE 05/31/23 0,3 83,2 75,6 - - - - - - - - -

TO23 0,5 88,6 68,0 42 115 157 - - - 42 115 157

TO26 1,4 84,0 27,5 106 -106 0 - - - 106 -106 0

Last Week Last Month YTD6-ene.-23
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FX BE

Rofex

Outrights

MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)
PX YTM BPS

USD 

(Official 

fixing)

0,5 5,1 17900,0 17754,8 6,7 161,9 1,1

0,6 5,7 17800,0 17649,7 7,1 139,9 1,1

0,7 8,1 17450,0 17442,5 8,0 -11,8 0,1

1,1 11,5 16425,0 16655,3 9,9 -158,4 -1,6

6-ene.-23 Implied Option ValuePure CER Valuation

MD YTM PX (Conv.)
Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

FX 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

FX 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

FX 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

TV23 0,3 3,2 17.675,0 0 -215 117 -98 - - - - 0 -215 117 -98

T2V3 0,6 -0,6 17.920,0 0 62 120 182 - - - - 0 62 120 182

TV24 1,26 13,6 15.225,0 1 -199 117 -82 - - - - 1 -199 117 -82

Last Week Last Month YTD6-ene.-23
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MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Cer 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Cer 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Cer 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

0,0 20,2 185,3 0 102 110 212 - - - - 0 102 110 212

0,1 14,2 177,6 0 34 109 143 - - - - 0 34 109 143

0,3 4,9 170,6 0 14 109 123 - - - - 0 14 109 123

0,4 5,2 162,9 0 9 109 118 - - - - 0 9 109 118

0,4 6,4 128,0 0 -8 109 101 - - - - 0 -8 109 101

0,7 6,4 117,6 0 10 109 118 - - - - 0 10 109 118

TC23 0,2 4,0 836,5 7 -37 108 78 - - - - 7 -37 108 78

TX23 0,2 6,4 358,8 2 37 109 149 - - - - 2 37 109 149

T2X3 0,6 6,8 318,9 3 1.802 128 1.933 - - - - 3 1.802 128 1.933

TX24 1,1 11,1 324,3 3 5 109 117 - - - - 3 5 109 117

TC25 2,1 13,1 665,0 8 36 109 153 - - - - 8 36 109 153

T2X4 1,4 11,9 234,3 3 7 109 119 - - - - 3 7 109 119

TX26 2,5 12,9 244,0 5 11 109 125 - - - - 5 11 109 125

TX28 3,0 12,7 233,0 5 -113 107 0 - - - - 5 -113 107 0

DICP 4,5 11,2 4950,0 13 -19 109 102 - - - - 13 -19 109 102

PARP 8,7 11,1 2150,0 7 -116 107 -1 - - - - 7 -116 107 -1

CUAP 9,8 11,5 2700,0 14 -122 107 0 - - - - 14 -122 107 0

TDJ23 0,5 5,1 17900,0 0 -80 108 28 - - - - 1 -80 108 29

TDL23 0,6 5,7 17800,0 0 -23 108 85 - - - - 1 -23 108 86

TDS23 0,7 8,1 17450,0 0 -136 107 -29 - - - - 1 -136 107 -28

TDF24 1,1 11,5 16425,0 0 61 109 170 - - - - 1 61 109 171

6-ene.-23 Last Week Last Month YTD
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Spd Leliq Badlar

Leliq

Badlar

MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

BDC24 - BDC 3/29/24 0,8 89,8 103,3 136 -14 123 - - - 136 -14 123

BDC28 - BDC 2/22/28 1,2 100,5 105,0 135 -15 120 - - - 135 -15 120

PBA25 - BUENOS 4/12/25 0,8 84,8 106,5 133 -38 95 - - - 133 -38 95

Acumulado del Año6-ene.-23 Última Semana Último Mes
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Research

Juan Manuel Pazos Chief Economist jmpazos@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6606

Paula La Greca Corporate Research Analyst plagreca@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6638

Federico Martin Strategist famartin@tpcgco.com

Santiago Resico LATAM Strategist sresico@tpcgco.com

Sales & Trading 

Juan Manuel Truppia Head of Sales & Trading jmtruppia@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6659

Juan Martin Longhi S&T Director jlonghi@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6656

Lucia Rodriguez Pardina S&T Director lrodriguezpardina@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6614

Agustina Guadalupe Sales aguadalupe@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6682

Maria Pilar Hurtado Sales mhurtado@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6616

Juan Ignacio Vergara Sales jivergara@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-1936

Santiago Baibiene Sales sbaibiene@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6648

Pedro Nollmann Sales pnollmann@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6617

María Ruiz de Castroviejo Salas  Sales mruizdecastroviejo@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6643

Victoria Faynbloch Desk Analyst vfaynbloch@tpcgco.com

Felipe Freire Trader ffreire@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-1921

Homero Fernandez Bianco Trader hfbianco@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6667

Andres Robertson Trader arobertson@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6693

Corporate Banking

José Ramos Head of Corporate Banking jramos@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6645

Camila Martinez Corporate Sales cmartinez@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6621

Fernando Depierre Corporate Sales fdepierre@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6636

Sol Silvestrini Corporate Sales ssilvestrini@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6641

Nicolas Iglesias Corporate Sales niglesias@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6612

Capital Markets

Fernando Lanus Head of Capital Markets flanus@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6632

Nicolás Alperín Investment Banking Analyst nalperin@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6604

Asset Management

Ileana Aiello Portfolio Manager iaiello@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6611

Claudio Achaerandio Portfolio Manager cachaerandio@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6618

+54 11 4898-6633

+54 11 4898-6615

+54 11 4898-6635
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